Perceptions Around The
Handshake

GAME CHANGERS Ipsos




“Have you heard or know about the handshake between President Kenyatta
and Hon. Raila Odinga?” ”: by Region.

HYES ENO

Total (1527) Central (200) Coast(134) Eastern (228) Nairobi(160) North Eastern Nyanza (200)  Rift Valley = Western (155)
(73) (376)
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“Do you support the idea of the handshake?” ”: by Region.

B YES mNO

Total (1341) Central (186) Coast(101) Eastern (193) Nairobi(151) North Eastern Nyanza (186) Rift Valley Western (130)
(65) (330)
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“Why do you support/not support the idea of the handshake?” ”: by Region.

Reasons for supporting the handshake

Reason for not supporting the
handshake
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Eastern (157)
Nairobi (122)
Nyanza (163)
Western (98)

C

It Zas b.'t'c"fgr;:]ab‘)”t feace 86% | 89% | 78% | 86% | 81% | 91% | 85% | 87% | 87% Brought about 269,
icr:w:r::dytre zlict(i):lar; ry political confusion
. P 5% | 4% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 4% Weakened the .
tension opposition 24%
Enhanced development 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% Seen no benefit from 36%
. (o]
Reduced corruption cases 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% It
RTA/No Response 6%
Reduced tribalism cases 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% / P i

It has brought about
economic stability

No particular reason 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%

2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
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Perceived Future Of
ODM

GAME CHANGERS Ipsos



“What do you think is the main reason why ODM lost in the last two recent
by-elections?” — For those who knew that there was a by-election that ODM
lost: by Region.
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Poor choice of leaders to represent ODM 13% |1 11% | 11% | 9% [20% | 5% |24% |13%| 12%
Displeasure with the issue of the handshake 6% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 9% | 1% | 6% | 6% | 5%
\Waning popularity of ODM 6% [10% | 4% | 4% | 9% | 1% | 7% | 7% | 5%
Inadequate preparation and campaigns on the ground| 5% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 8% |4% | 3%
Poor leadership within the party 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 6% | 4%
Corruption and political interference 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 5% | 2% | 2%
Political interference from Jubilee 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0%
Don't know why they lost 38% | 38% | 48% | 37% | 34% | 31% | 35% |33%| 48%
| was not aware that there was a by-election 23% [ 20% | 23% | 29% | 13% | 55% | 10% |26%| 20%
RTA 3% | 3% [ 2% | 6% | 4% | 0% | 3% (2% | 1%
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“Regardless of the outcome in these 2 by-elections, do you think this will
affect the future of ODM as a political party?” ”: by Region.

HYES ENO mEDon't know

Total (1182) Central (160) Coast(103) Eastern (162) Nairobi(140) North Eastern Nyanza (179)  Rift Valley Western (125)
(33) (279)
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Perceived Future Of
Jubilee

Jubilee

Tuko Pamoja



“Recently, there have been rumours of wrangles and divisions in the Jubilee
party. Do you think the Jubilee party is united?” ”: by Region.

HYes ENo HDon't know

Total (1527) Central (200) Coast(134) Eastern (228) Nairobi(160) North Eastern Nyanza (200) Rift Valley  Western (155)
(73) (376)
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“Do you think that the wrangles and divisions will affect the future of Jubilee
as a political party?” ”: by Region.

EYES ENO

Total (1153) Central (159) Coast (106) Eastern (164) Nairobi(124) North Eastern Nyanza (148) Rift Valley = Western (107)
(42) (302)
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Contacts
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Nicholas Mwenda Hilda Kiritu
Project Manager-Opinion Polls Service Line Leader — Public Affairs
2 Nicholas.mwenda@ipsos.com = Hilda.kiritu@ipsos.com

Follow us on twitter: @IpS0osKe
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a strong
presence in 89 countries, Ipsos employs more than 16,000 people
and has the ability to conduct research programs in more than 100
countries. Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is controlled and
managed by research professionals. They have built a solid Group
around a multi-specialist positioning — Media and advertising
research; Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
management; Opinion & social research; Mobile, Online, Offline
data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist - NYSE-Euronext. The company is part of
the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred
Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
WWW.ipsos.com

ST, @ Ipsos complies to ISO 20252-2012 when

y \ executing a research project. Ipsos was
3 0 V certified by SGS United Kingdom Ltd, list
P
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% PRODUCT
_SGS. Sl request or on www.sgs.com/standard.

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets, brands
and society. We deliver information and analysis that makes our
complex world easier and faster to navigate and inspires our clients to
make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity, speed and
substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences gives us
perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into question, to be
creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract the
highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire to influence

and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” - our tagline - summarises our ambition.
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